The Energy Bureau WARNS Genera that failure to comply with this Order and/or failure to 
show sufficient cause, will result in the imposition of the maximum administrative fines 
authorized under Section 6.36 of Act 57-2014, including monetary fines of up to two 
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per day for each violation. 

The Energy Bureau ORDERS its Clerk to notify this Order in both the instant docket and in 
docket In Re: Review of the Puerto Rico Electric Power Authority’s 10-Year Infrastructure Plan 
– December 2020, Case No.: NEPR-MI-2021-0002, as the May 28 Motion was filed in that